03314

Office of the City Engineer Vi
SEE City Hall
ity Ha
rE] 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, W1 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer . . " ; Fax: 262.636.9545
City of Racine, Wisconsin
March 22, 2019
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
RE: Change Order #1(Rec) Funding
2018 Assessable Streets and Alley Paving:
Contract #20180021

We are submitting Change Order #1 (Rectifying) on the above contract with
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC for the increased amount of $47,763.18.

The Project was approved under Resolution Number 0086-18 of March 20, 2018
was for $1,431,707.25, CO #1 increases the total contract amount to
$1,479,470.43.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Origin Object Description Amount
45040 57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations $47,763.18
Total $47,763.18




CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name

20180021, 2018 Assessable Streets and Alley Paving (R1)

Page 1 of 1

C.0. No. 1 (RecTiFving) Funding Account (s) Org-40104,0bj-57500; Org-40104, Obj-57560

Org-45040, Obj - 57500

Org-60484,0b3j-57570; 0Org-22640,0bj~57560

Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

$ 1,431,707.25

$

$ 1,431,707.25

Contractor  Cornerstone Pavers LLC
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
4 |Removing Pavement (Apshalt Pavement) (27.00)] SY $5.00 -$135.00 $0.00
5 |Removing Curb and Gutter 138.00 | LF |@ $2.90 $0.00 $400.20
6 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk (incl.: Aprons & Ramps) 73500 | SY |@ $4.00 $0.00 $2,940.00
8 |Removing Inlets (Rebuild Same Location = 0) (1.00)] EA (@ $200.00 -$200.00 $0.00
9 |Removing Storm Sewer (12"-Typ.) (Inlet leads) 3600 LF |@ $12.00 $0.00 $432.00
11 |Borrow / Fill - Ditches (10.00) CY @ $0.01 -$0.10 $0.00
13 _|Concrete Pavement, 7-inch (STREET) 1900| SY @ $29.00 $0.00 $551.00
14 |Concrete Pavement, 7-Inch (ALLEY) 60.00| SY @ $40.80 $0.00 $2,448.00
15 |Concrete Pavement, 8-Inch (ALLEY APROACHES) 340| SY (@ $43.90 $0.00 $149.26
16 |Asphaitic Suface Driveways - 4-Inch (127.00)[ SY @ $58.00 -$7,366.00 $0.00
17 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 128.00 | LF [@ $14.01 $0.00 $1,793.28
18 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 4488.00 | SF | @ $4.20 $0.00 $18,849.60
19 |Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch (DRWY & RAMP) 371400 | SF @ $4.74 $0.00 $17,604.36
20 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow 152.00 | SF |@ $31.00 $0.00 $4,712.00
21 |Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12" (62.00) LF |@ $82.00 -$5,084.00 $0.00
22 |Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch 201.00| LF @ $89.00 $0.00 $25,899.00
24 |Inlet Protection Type C (38.00)] EA (@ $40.00 -$1,5660.00 $0.00
25 |Inlet Protection Type D (As Needed) (11.00)] EA |@ $50.00 -$550.00 $0.00
27 |Full Depth Saw Cut 216.00| LF @ $2.00 $0.00 $432.00
28 |Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D with Asphalt 400| LF |@ $22.77 $0.00 $91.08
29 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A Mountable 3500 | LF |@ $13.70 $0.00 $479.50
30 |Lawn Restoration (Sod) (326.00)[ SY @ $3.90 -$1,271.40 $0.00
31 |Parkway Preperation (326.00)[ SY @ $1.30 -$423.80 $0.00
32 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A & B 1900 SY |@ $46.00 $0.00 $874.00
33 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 600 EA (@ $800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
34 |Sanitary Manholes 4-Foot Diameter (0.10)] VF |@ 5863.00 -$86.30 $0.00
35 |Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (13.40)| VF | @ $800.00 -$10,720.00 $0.00
36 |Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch PVC SDR-35 (10ft +/-) 35.00| LF [@ $183.00 $0.00 $6,405.00
37 |Relgid Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Depth 12ft +/-) 400 LF @ $183.00 $0.00 $732.00
38 |Relaid Sanitary Sewer 10-Inch (Depth 17ft +/-) 400 LF @ $200.00 $0.00 $800.00
41 [Reconstructing Storm Water Inlet Type B (3.00)] EA |@| $1.100.00 -$3,300.00 $0.00
42 |Storm Water Inlet Type B 200 EA [@| $1,900.00 $0.00 $3,800.00
Total Decrease (Page 1) ($30,696.60)

Total Increase (Page 1) $94,192.28




Page 2 of 2
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20180021, 2018 Assessable Streets and Alley Paving (R1)

C.0. No. N Funding Account (s) Org-40104,0bj-57500; Org-40104, Obj-57560 Original Contract $ 1,431,707.25
Org-45040, Obj - 57500 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Org-60484,0b3-57570; Org-22640,0b3j-57560 Contract Total $ 1,431,707.25

Contractor  Cornerstone Pavers LLC
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:

l'otal Decrease from Previous Page ' ($30,696.60) |

Total Increase from Previous Page $94,192.28
43 |Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter 150 VF |@ $711.00 $0.00 $1,066.50
44 |Rebuilding Storm Sewer Manholes (30.80)| VF $550.00 -$16,940.00 $0.00
45 |Abandon 12-Inch Storm Sewer (Inlet Leads) (159.00)| LF @ $15.00 -$2,385.00 $0.00
46 |Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer 1.00 [ EA $810.00 $0.00 $810.00
47 |8-Inch PVC Storm Sewer (w/ Clean Outs) 39.00| LF |@ $44.00 $0.00 $1.716.00

Total Decrease ($50,021.60)

Total Increase $97,784.78

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $47,763.18

Adjusted Confract Amount .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. ... ... $ 1,479,470.43

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by 30 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:
Date



